CORRIGENDUM No. 1

Name and address of the contracting authority: City Firefighter's Association Pančevo, Žarka Zrenjanina 96, Pančevo 26000, Republic of Serbia Title of the tender: Procurement and Reporting services for project FIREGUARD Reference number: RORS00061–PP2–TD01

CORRIGENDUM No. 1

Contract title: Procurement and Reporting services for project FIREGUARD

Publication Ref: **RORS00061–PP2 – TD01**

The following alterations and/or corrections are made:

(1) PART A: INFORMATION FOR THE TENDERER:

The former text:

Name and address of the contracting authority: Public Enterprise "VOJVODINAŠUME", Preradovićeva 2, 21131 Petrovaradin, Republic of Serbia Title of the tender: Procurement and Reporting services for project FIREGUARD Reference number: RORS00061– PP2 – TD01 Date of launching: 28/01/2025

Shall read as new text:

Name and address of the contracting authority: *City Firefighter's Association Pančevo, Žarka Zrenjanina 96, Pančevo 26000, Republic of Serbia* Title of the tender: Procurement and Reporting services for project FIREGUARD Reference number: RORS00061– PP2 – TD01 Date of launching: *27/01/2025*

(2) PART A: INFORMATION FOR THE TENDERER: Information on submission of tenders

The former text:

Deadline for submission of the tenders:

The deadline for submission of tenders is 07/02/2025 at 13:00 hours. Any tender received after this deadline will be automatically rejected.

Questions regarding this procedure may be submitted before 31/01/2025 at 13:00 at following email address:

vatrogasci.fireguard@gmail.com

Shall read as new text:

Deadline for submission of the tenders:

The deadline for submission of tenders is 12/02/2025 at 13:00 hours. Any tender received after this deadline will be automatically rejected.

Questions regarding this procedure may be submitted *before 05/02/2025* at 13:00 at following e-mail address:

vatrogasci.fireguard@gmail.com

All other terms and conditions of Part A: INFORMATION TO TENDERERS remain unchanged.